(ISSN 1013-5316, CODEN: SINTE 8)

ISI Indexed

11 D Sabzazar, Wahdat Road Lahore, Pakistan.

Ph: (042)35865863,

CELL: 0346-4784550

E-mail: sciint15@yahoo.com sciint15@hotmail.com sciint@gmail.com

Ref :cor /5961 / Date: 27 February,, 2023

Dato' Syed Azuan Syed Ahmad Al-Idra's DIMP
Director of Conference Management
IPN Education Group Conference Management
IPN House
62 Suasana Damai
Bandar Darulaman
06000 Jitra
Kedah
Malaysia

Date: 1.2.2023

Dear Dato' Syed Azuan,

SCIENCE INTERNATIONAL AS A PUBLICATION OPTION IN IPN EDUCATION GROUP CONFERENCES 2023

Referring to the above matter, our Editorial office has approved IPN Education Group to stated and offer Science International ISSN 1013-5316 as one of the publication options in any related conference organized by IPN Education Group.

We believe that you as a person having experience in this field will take all necessary steps to make sure all the papers submitted via IPN Education Group conference are meet our journal's aim and scope and free from plagiarism.

Yours Sincerely,

masheikh

Prof Dr Muhammad Azam Sheikh Editor in Chief Science International